

## The University of West Florida Student Government Association Senate

Resolution: 12-13 RS II

Subject: College of Business

Authors: Benjamin Mitchell

Sponsors: Ashton Hartley Anhar Ibrahim

To read as follows:

Whereas, The University of West Florida College of Business mission reads as follows,

"The mission of the College of Business is to provide a high quality, student-oriented, educational experience to baccalaureate and master's degree business students primarily from the northwest Florida region. With a focused priority on teaching excellence, supported by scholarship and service, the College of Business prepares students for successful careers in business and society and, in doing so, advances the educational and economic development of northwest Florida."

Whereas, the University of West Florida's strategic plans first priority is Student Success and the College of Business host over 1,800 students within eight undergraduate majors and two graduate programs;

Whereas, the College of Business recently celebrated the Grand Opening of a State of the Art, 36,000 Square foot, 3-story, student learning center facility;

Whereas, this new facility will allow increased student access including advising, high tech classrooms, and student meeting rooms;

Whereas, this new facility will increase the quality and number of students from the region for whom the UWF College of Business is the college of choice;

Therefore be it resolved that; Student Government Association recognizes the College of Business and its efforts to continue to enhance student success with the new College of Business Education Center at the University of West Florida.

| First Reading : | Second Reading: |
|-----------------|-----------------|
| Yes:            | Yes:            |
| No:             | No:             |
| Abstain:        | Abstain:        |
|                 |                 |

Senate President Amy Bueno

Be it known that Student Government \_\_\_\_\_\_ is herby signed on \_\_\_\_\_\_

Pass: \_\_\_\_\_ Veto: \_\_\_\_\_

Cora Merritt Student Body President

